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From: Puco ContactOPSB 
Sent: Thursday, December 18, 2014 1:12 PM 
To: 'Jim Podiak'; Puco ContactOPSB 
Cc: gardner@ohiiosenate.gov; tim.brown@ohiohouse.gov; michael.sheehy@ohiohouse.gov; 

twetmore@ohiosenate.gov; daniel.james@ohiohouse.gov; peter.bucher@ohiohouse.gov 
Subject: RE: Supplemental Comments on Case 14-1754 

Mr. Podiak, 

Thank you for again contacting the Ohio Power Siting Board (OPSB) regarding North Coast Gas 
Transmission's proposed Oregon Lateral Pipeline. Your comments will be added to the record for case number 
14-1754-GA-BLN for the Board and its staff to review. 

Sincerely, 

Matt Butler 
Public Outreach Manager 
Ohio Power Siting Board 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
614-644-7670 
OPSB.ohio-aov 

This message and any response to it may constitute a public record and thus may be publicly available to anyone who requests il. 

From: Jim Podiak rm3ilto:jim.podiak(ci)me.com1 
Sent: Thursday, December 18, 2014 12:51 PM 
To: Puco ContactOPSB 
Cc: qardner@ohiosenate.Qov: tim.brown(a)ohiohouse.qov: michael.sheehy@ohiohouse.qov: twetmore0)ohiosenate.qov: 
daniel.james(S)ohiohouse.Qov: peter.bucher@ohrohouse.gov; Jim Podiak 
Subject: Supplemental Comments on Case 14-1754 

Case 14-1754 
Parcel # P57-300-360000016000 ^ :o 

Farm location: T J S < 
28961 Oregon Rd. «-. ^ 3 
Perrysburg, Oh 43551 ^ oo ^ 

Home Phone 419-874-5046 O ^ ^ 
Cell Phone 419-973-2398 ^ 5 
E-Mail iim.podiak@me.com § o 

Supplement to Comments submitted on 12/17/2014. 

On Tuesday, 12/16/2014 the staff of the Ohio Power Siting Board entered a filing in the record for the proposed 
North Coast gas pipeline (see attached). It contained the following staff question and the pipeline company 
response regarding avoidance of negative impacts on future development potential for a particular property: 
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"15. Please explain why the proposed route jogs south immediately east of Drouillard Road, 
bringing it closer to the residence at 30930 Drouillard Road. 

Response 15. The location of the utility tower on the west side of the railroad tracks determined the location of 
the pipeline as it heads eastward and crosses Drouillard Road. 
Where feasible, the pipeline was sited near parcel boundaries to reduce impacts for future 
development." 

Based on the above North Coast Gas response to question 15, we ask why the same concern for "fiiture 
development" was not sufjficient cause to run the pipeline along our Western property boundary as opposed to 
the diagonal route thru our property? Our West side boundary is the North-South RR Track. The same logic and 
question applies to the adjacent property on our North boundary owned by Paul Swartz and siblings. 

The same question applies to many other affected properties in Perrysburg Township. 

Thank You, 
Janet Podiak, Craig Biniker & Nancy Kerwin 
Joint Owners 





North Coast Gas  Transmission LLC's Responses to S W s  F i  Set of Data Requests 
Issued in Case No. 14-17S6GA-BLN 

1. Would c m t ~ ~ ~ t i o n  impact any hayfields or Consemation Reserve Program propdies? 

Response I. The agriculM areas that would be tenrgaraniy impacted fiom the 
constru&on of the Oregon Lateral were discussed on page 10 of the LON, submitted on 
October 7,2014. The area of temporary impacts on these parcels was provided in Table 
4 in the LON. However, the table did not specify the agricultural use on each parcel 
because of the various crop rotation schedules that are utilized by the farmers to rnraiatain 
crop yields on these fields. The USDA and MRCS have been contacted for info&on 
regirding all of the properties that will be utilized for the construction of the pipeline and 
if they are under any sponsored programs with these agencies. NCGT will comply with 
any contradud agreements, if applicable, made between the landowners and these 
agencies. 

2. Has the Applicant coordinated with the managem of Side Cut Metro Park and Rivercrest 
Park? What has been the result of this coo~diu&on? 

Response 2. NCGT has been in contad with the Director of Natural Resources for the 
Toledo Metro Parks and provided portim of the Ecological Report that were applicable 
for the Side Cut Metro Park West Erie Reahy Solutions has been contracted by NCGT 
to negotiate the actpisition of the easements for the e o ~ t i o n  of the pipeline. 
Csor-on is underway for ail of the properties &ected by the constnacton of the 
pipeline. No other i n f o d o n  is available at this time to repmt on coordination with 
representatives of the Side Cut Metro Park or the Rivercrest Patk 

3. Please provide a shapefile of the all areas which will be bored including the bore set up 
area, if these 10~tior.u have been detemkd. 

Response 3. These areas are currently being designed and have not been d e t d  
The bore set up areas will be indicated on the construction drawings for the pipeline 
project and submitted to the staff prior to the construction of the pipeline. A shape-file 
for the limits of disturbance (easements) for the project was provided to the staff on 
October 9,2014 the bore set up areas will not extend outside of this defined area 

4. Has the Applicant provided the information regarding the Zndiana bat requested by the 
USFTWS? If yes, what is the status of this coordination? 

Response 4. Yes, see Exhibit G in the LON, Table 3.5 and see the ailached 
correspondence fi-om the USIWS. 
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